Application for

Permit Amendment

Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.oregon.gov/OWRD

This permit amendment application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required attachments are not completed and included.

		For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.	REC	CEIVED
	Chec	k all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)	MAY	0 6 2022
\times		Part 1 – Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.		
\boxtimes		Part 2 – Completed Application Map Checklist.	O	WRD
\boxtimes		Part 3 – Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Dep completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at: http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.	artmen	t, and
\times		Part 4 – Completed Applicant Information and Signature.		
\boxtimes		Part 5 – Information about Permits to be Amended: Number of permits to be a List the Permits here: G-18126 Attachment #2 Please include a separate Part 5 for each permit. (See instructions on page 6)	amende	ed: <u>1</u>
\boxtimes		Completed Permit Amendment Application Map (Does not have to be prepare Water Right Examiner). Attachment #1	d by a C	Certified
	⊠ N,	A Request for Assignment Form and statutory fee. The request for assignment for completed if the applicant is not the permit holder of record and needs to be a permit; or the landowner of the proposed place of use is not the permit holder needs to be assigned to the permit (the Request for Assignment Form is availal https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/Forms/Pages/default.aspx). Assignment is no applicant is the permit holder of record.	assigned r of reco ble onlin	I to the ord and ne at
	⊠ N,	'A Affidavit(s) of Consent are required from all permit holder(s) of record if the permit to the applicant or other permit holders of record that are not listed as application.		not assigned
\boxtimes	□ N	A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with appro- (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in white diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is local irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. Attachment #4	ich wate yed, an only, b)	er is to be d/or used no
\boxtimes	N/	YA Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) of point(s) of appropriation. Attachment #3	r additi	onal
	⊠ N,	A Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a group appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500 feet from the surface more than 1000 feet upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. (OF	ce wate	r source and
		(For Staff Use Only) WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S): Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete Additional signature(s) required Part is incomplete Other/Explanation		

Date:

503-

Your permit amendment application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met.

Please be sure that the map you submit includes all the items listed below and meets the requirements of OAR 690-380-3100, however, the map does <u>not</u> have to be prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner. Check all boxes that apply.

	N/A	If more than three permits are involved, separate maps for each permit. MAY 0 6 2022
\boxtimes		Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.
\boxtimes		The size of the map can be $8\% \times 11$ inches, $8\% \times 14$ inches, 11×17 inches, or up to 30×30 inches. For 30×30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.
\boxtimes		A north arrow, a legend, and scale.
		The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = $1,320$ feet, the scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = $1,320$ feet, or a scale that has been preapproved by the Department.
\boxtimes		Township, Range, Section, $\frac{1}{4}$, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land survey lines.
\boxtimes		Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.
\boxtimes		Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and reservoirs, roads, and railroads.
\boxtimes		Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as main pipelines, canals, and ditches.
\boxtimes		Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water use permit, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the permit is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for the portion of the permit left unchanged.
	⊠ N/A	If you are proposing a change in place of use, show the proposed place of use with hachuring that includes separate hachuring for each permit, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.
\boxtimes		Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water use permit.
\boxtimes	□ N/A	If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal (example – 42°32′15.5″) or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal (example – 42 53764°)

	FEE WORKSHEET for PERMIT AMENDMENT										
1	Base Fee (includes one type of change to one permit for up to 1 cfs) RECEIVED	1	\$1,360								
	Types of change proposed: ☐ Place of Use ☐ Point of Diversion/Appropriation MAY 0 6 2022										
2	Number of above boxes checked = 1 (2a) Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 0 (2b) If only one change, this will be Multiply line 2b by \$1090 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	2	0								
	Number of permits included in Permit Amendment <u>1 (3a)</u> Subtract 1 from the number in 3a: <u>0 (3b)</u> If only one permit this will be 0										
3	Multiply line 3b by \$610 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	3	0								
	No: enter 0 \boxtimes Yes: enter \$480 for the 1 st well to be added or changed 480 (4a)		,								
	Do you propose to add or change additional wells?										
	No: enter 0 Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by \$410 <u>0 (4b)</u>										
4	Add line 4a to line 4b and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	4	480								
	Do you propose to change the place of use?										
	No: enter 0 on line 5										
	Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the permits to be amended (see below*): <u>0 (5a)</u> Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: 0 (5b)										
	If 5b is 0, enter 0 on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »										
	If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number:(5c) and multiply 5c										
5	by \$350, then enter on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	5	0								
6	Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above » » » » » » » » Subtotal:	6	1840								
	Is this permit amendment:		1010								
	necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board										
	(OWEB) under ORS 541.932?										
	endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and										
	wildlife habitat?										
	If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7										
7	If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7» » » » » » » » » » » » » »	7	0								
8	Subtract line 7 from line 6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » Permit Amendment Fee:	8	1840								

- *Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Permit S-12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Permit S-87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
- 1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each permit involved as follows:
 - a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the permit (for S-12345, 1.25 cfs \div 100 ac); then multiply by the number of acres to be changed to get the application cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
 - b. If the water right permit does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For S-87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)
- 2. Add cfs for the portions of permits on all the land included in the application; however **do not count** cfs for supplemental permits on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary permit on the same land. The fee should be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the application. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56 cfs, since both permits serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).

Part 4 of 5 – Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME			PHONE NO.	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.				
Sunnyside Dairy, LLC (Rosalio B	rambila, N	lanager)	(509) 837-4779	Cell (509) 840-4099				
			office					
ADDRESS				FAX NO.				
4581 Maple Grove Road								
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL					
Sunnyside	WA	98944	rosalio@sunnysideda	rosalio@sunnysidedairy.com				
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRES	s, consen	T IS GIVEN TO RECEIV	E ALL CORRESPONDENCE FI	ROM THE DEPARTMENT				
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE I	FINAL ORDI	R DOCUMENTS WILL	ALSO BE MAILED.	3.				

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME			PHONE NO. A	DDITIONAL CONTACT NO.			
GeoEngineers, Inc. (Jon 7	Travis, Molly Reio	1)	(509) 979-0332 (!	541) 310-7264 Molly Cell			
ADDRESS			F	AX NO.			
8019 W. Quinault Avenue	e, Suite 201		12				
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL				
Kennewick WA 99336 jtravis@geoengineers.com; mreid@geoengineers.com							
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL	ADDRESS, CONSE	NT IS GIVEN TO RE	CEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM	и THE DEPARTMENT			
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES	OF THE FINAL ORD	ER DOCUMENTS	WILL ALSO BE MAILED.				
Replacing an existing was not be used on this wat	vell (well 3) with ter right.	a new well (HA	mplish with this permit amend ARN 52875). The Eckley well is	s no longer in use and will			
If you need additional spa	ace, continue on a	separate piece	of paper and attach to the applic	cation as "Attachment 1".			
	s project is fully o	or partially fund	ed by the American Recovery a	and Reinvestment Act. (Fed			
stimulus dollars)				RECEIVED			
Is the applicant the peri	mit holder of red	ord? 🛛 Yes [No	a country age where a state that			
Has the Completion ("C	") Date of the pe	ermit(s) in this a	application expired? 🗌 Yes 🛭	☑ No MAY 0 6 2022			
If YES, this application	will not be acce	pted by the Dep	partment.				
16410 1		6.1		OWRD			

If NO, what are the completion dates of the permit(s)? 10-1-2025

- If the permit completion date expires while the Permit Amendment Application is pending, the Department will not approve the Permit Amendment Application until an Extension of Time Application is approved for the permit.
- You may consider using the Reimbursement Authority process to expedite the processing of this Permit Amendment Application if the completion date of the permit expires within 6 months of the date of filing this application.

By my signature below, I confirm that I understand:

Prior to Department approval of the permit amendment, I may be required to submit payment to the Department for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the permit is located, once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest publishing the notice in the following newspaper: Burns Times-Herald

I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate. 4-21-22

Applicant Signature

Rosalio Brambila, Manager

Print Name (and Title if applicable)

	FEE WORKSHEET for PERMIT AMENDMENT		
1	Base Fee (includes one type of change to one permit for up to 1 cfs)	1	\$1,360
	Types of change proposed: MAY 0 6 2022		
	☐ Place of Use ☐ Point of Diversion/Appropriation		
	Number of above boxes checked = 1 (2a)		
	Subtract 1 from the number in line $2a = 0$ (2b) If only one change, this will be 0		
2	Multiply line 2b by \$1090 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	2	0
	Number of permits included in Permit Amendment <u>1 (3a)</u>		
	Subtract 1 from the number in 3a: 0 (3b) If only one permit this will be 0	****	
3	Multiply line 3b by \$610 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	3	0
	Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?		
	\square No: enter 0 \square Yes: enter \$480 for the 1 st well to be added or changed <u>480 (4a)</u>		
	Do you propose to add or change additional wells?		
	No: enter 0 Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by \$410 <u>0 (4b)</u>		
4	Add line 4a to line 4b and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	4	480
	Do you propose to change the place of use?		6
	No: enter 0 on line 5		
	\square Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the permits to be amended (see below*):0 (5a)		10
	Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: <u>0 (5b)</u>		1 d
	If 5b is 0, enter 0 on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »		
	If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number:(5c) and multiply 5c		- F
5	by \$350, then enter on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	5	0
6	Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above » » » » » » » » » Subtotal:	6	1840
	Is this permit amendment:		100 m
	necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932?	1.5	1 h
	endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and	10	
	wildlife habitat?		
	If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7		
7	If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7» » » » » » » » » » » » » »	7	0
8	Subtract line 7 from line 6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » Permit Amendment Fee:	8	1840

- *Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Permit S-12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Permit S-87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
- 1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each permit involved as follows:
 - a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the permit (for S-12345, 1.25 cfs \div 100 ac); then multiply by the number of acres to be changed to get the application cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
 - b. If the water right permit does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For S-87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)
- 2. Add cfs for the portions of permits on all the land included in the application; however **do not count** cfs for supplemental permits on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary permit on the same land. The fee should be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the application. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56 cfs, since both permits serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).

onest <u>one</u> or the remaining.										
The applicant is responsible for comple continue to be sent to the applicant.	etion of change(s). Notices an	d correspondence should								
The permit holder(s) of record will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order is issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to the permit holder(s) of record.										
Check the appropriate box, if applicable:										
Check here if any of the permits propose by an irrigation or other water district.	d for amendment are or will	be located within or served								
IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS Non-Applicable										
CITY	STATE	ZIP								
Check here if water for any of the permit contract for stored water with a federal a		vice agreement or other								
ENTITY NAME Non-Applicable	ADDRESS									
CITY	STATE	ZIP								
To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirem city, municipal corporation, or tribal governme conveyed or used. ENTITY NAME Harney County Planning Department		•								
CITY	STATE	ZIP								
Burns	OR	97720								
ENTITY NAME	ADDRESS									
CITY	STATE	ZIP								
ENTITY NAME	ADDRESS									
CITY	STATE	ZIP								

MAY 0 6 2022



Check one of the following:

Please use a separate Part 5 for each permit being changed. See instructions on page 6, to copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

PERMIT # G-18126

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) (Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified in the permit, assign it a name or number here.)

POD/POA Name or Number Is this POD/POA Authorized by the perm or is it Proposed?		If POA, OWRD Well Log ID# (or Well ID Tag # L)	RD Well ID# (or ell ID Twp		Rr	ng	Sec	7/4	1/4	Tax Lot, DLC or Gov't Lot	(from a	d Distances recognized y corner)	
Well 3R Replacement	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	HARN 52875	26	s	30	E	2	SE	SE	400	43.33833,	-119.08057	
Eckley Well	Authorized		26	S	30	E	1	NW	sw	300		th and 40 Feet e W ¼ Corner of	
2	✓ Authorized✓ Proposed	HARN 50516/51788	26	s	30	E	2	NE	sw	400	43.345288 -119.0889		
3	✓ Authorized✓ Proposed	HARN 51603	26	S	30	E	2	SE	SE	400	43.3383244 -119.0804376		
1	Authorized Proposed	HARN 50741	26	s	30	E	11	SE	NW	600	43.334387 -119.09330		
13 Authorized HARN 52197 26 S 30 E 11 SW NW 3100 43.3311394 -119.0985218													
Check	Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses):												
	Place of Use (POU)				\boxtimes	Р	oint o	f Appr	opriat	ion/We	ell (POA)		
	Point of Diversion	(POD)				Α	dditio	nal Po	int of	Approp	riation (Al	POA)	
	Additional Point of	Diversion (A	POD)				urface SW/GV		r POD	to Grou	und Water	POA	
Will al	l of the proposed cha	nges affect t	he er	ntire	wat	er us	se per	mit?					
	Yes Complete onl "CODES" liste	-								the ne	xt page. U		
	No Complete all	of Table 2 to	desc	ribe	the p	oorti	on of	the pe	rmit t	o be ch	anged.	RECEIVE	
For a change	e in place of use:											MAY 06 20	22
	rmit holder of record o Non-Applicable	own or cont	rol t	he la	nd T	O w	hich t	he pla	ce of ι	ise is b	eing move	ed?)
as a perm	landowner of the land it holder of record by ee for an assignment.	submitting a									_		

Is the proposed place of use contiguous to the authorized place of use?

Yes No Non-Applicable

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Use Permit # <u>G-18126</u>

			ing	that	арре	ears o	n the o	certifi GES		nds) PRE PROPOS will be chan		Proposed			1	Γhe	PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) e listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES are made.								
Tv	/p	Rr	ng	Sec	1/4	1/4	Tax Lot	Challed a Richard	Acres (if applicable)	POD(s) or POA(s) (name or number from Table 1)	Priority Date	Changes (see "CODES" from previous page)	Tw	/p	Rr	ng	Sec	1/4	1/4	Tax Lot	Gvt Lot or DLC	Acres (if applicable)	POD(s) or POA(s) to be used (from Table 1)	Priority Date	
26	S	30	Ε	2	NE	sw	400		34.4	Eckley, 1, 2, 3, 13	1991	POA	26	S	30	Ε	2	NE	sw	400		34.4	1, 2, 3R, 13	6-7-1991	
26	s	30	Ε	2	NW	sw	400		16.3	Eckley, 1, 2, 3, 13	1991	POA	26	S	30	Ε	2	NW	sw	400		16.3	1, 2, 3R, 13	6-7-1991	
26	S	30	E	2	sw	sw	600		12.7	Eckley, 1, 2, 3, 13	1991	POA	26	s	30	Ε	2	sw	sw	600		12.7	1, 2, 3R, 13	6-7-1991	
26	s	30	Ε	2	SE	sw	400		23.0	Eckley, 1, 2, 3, 13	- 1991	POA	26	S	30	Е	2	SE	sw	400		23.0	1, 2, 3R, 13	6-7-1991	
26	S	30	E	2	NE	SE	400		31.9	Eckley, 1, 2, 3, 13	1991	POA	26	S	30	Ε	2	NE	SE	400		31.9	1, 2, 3R, 13	6-7-1991	
26	S	30	E	2	NW	SE	400		31.9	Eckley, 1, 2, 3, 13	1991	POA	26	S	30	Ε	2	NW	SE	400		31.9	1, 2, 3R, 13	6-7-1991	
26	S	30	E	2	sw	SE	400		37.9	Eckley, 1, 2, 3, 13	1991	POA	26	S	30	Ε	2	sw	SE	400		37.9	1, 2, 3R, 13	6-7-1991	
26	S	30	E	2	SE	SE	400		31.9	Eckley, 1, 2, 3, 13	1991	POA	26	S	30	Ε	2	SE	SE	400		31.9	1, 2, 3R, 13	6-7-1991	
26	s	30	E	3	SE	SE	500		1.0	Eckley, 1, 2, 3, 13	1991	POA	26	S	30	Ε	3	SE	SE	500		1.0	1, 2, 3R, 13	6-7-1991	
26	s	30	Ε	10	NE	NE	600		2.0	Eckley, 1, 2, 3, 13	1991	POA	26	S	30	E	10	NE	NE	600		2.0	1, 2, 3R, 13	6-7-1991	
26	S	30	E	11	NW	NE	600		8.0	Eckley, 1, 2, 3, 13	1991	POA	26	S	30	Ε	11	NW	NE	600		8.0	1, 2, 3R, 13	6-7-1991	
26	S	30	E	11	NE	NW	600		11.0	Eckley, 1, 2, 3, 13	1991	POA	26	S	30	E	11	NE	NW	600		11.0	1, 2, 3R, 13	6-7-1991	
26	S	30	E	11	NW	NW	600		13.0	Eckley, 1, 2, 3, 13	1991	POA	26	S	30	E	11	NW	NW	600		13.0	1, 2, 3R, 13	6-7-1991	
	TOTAL ACRES 255.0						AL ACR	ES	255.0										T	OTAL AC	RES	255.0			

Additional remarks: The Eckley well (HARN 1318) is no longer in use and will not be used on this water right. It should also be noted that Permit G-18126 incorrectly identifies the Eckley Well as being in the NESW of Section 2, when it is actually located in the NWSW of Section 1. Well 3 (HARN 51603) is being replaced by Well 3-R (HARN 52875). Well 3 will no longer be used under this groundwater permit. No change in place of use.

MAY 0 6 2022 OWRD

Permit # G-18126

	Are there other water rights certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated with the "from" or "to" lands? \square Yes \boxtimes No
	If YES, list the other certificate, permit, or ground water registration numbers: N/A
1	If the permit(s) are for irrigation or supplemental irrigation use, other water rights existing on the same land for irrigation that are subject to transfer must either change concurrently or be cancelled. Any change to a water right certificate or ground water registration must be filed separately in a water right transfer application or ground water registration modification application, respectively.
F	For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:
	Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map. (Tip : You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well_log/Default.aspx)
	AND/OR
	Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not have a well log. For <i>proposed wells not yet constructed or built</i> , provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation

Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aguifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or Authorized POA Name or Number	Is well already built? (Yes or No)	If an existing well, OWRD Well ID Tag No. L	Total well depth	Casing Diameter	Casing Intervals (feet)	Seal depth(s) (intervals)	Perforated or screened intervals (in feet)	Static water level of completed well (in feet)	Source aquifer (sand, gravel, basalt, etc.)	Well - specific rate (cfs or gpm). If less than full rate of water right
Well 3-R	Yes	HARN 52875 L-139923	See	Well	Log					
Eckley Well	Yes	HARN 1318	See	Well	Log		No	Longer	In	Use
1	Yes	HARN 50741	See	Well	Log					
2	Yes	HARN 50516/51788	See	Well	Logs					
3	Yes	HARN 51603	See	Well	Log		No	Longer	In	Use
13	Yes	HARN 52197	See	Well	Log			CEIVED		



MAY 06 2022

MAY 06 2022 OWRD

Attachment #2
Permit G-18126 and Map
POA Permit Amendment Application for G-18126

STATE OF OREGON

RECEIVED

COUNTY OF HARNEY

MAY 06 2022

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

OWRD

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

SUNNYSIDE DAIRY, LLC ROSALIO BRAMBILA, MANAGER 4581 MAPLE GROVE ROAD SUNNYSIDE, WA 98944

This superseding permit is issued to describe an amendment for additional points of appropriation and a change in place of use proposed under Permit Amendment Application T-12505 and approved by Special Order Vol. 112, Page 585, entered February 12 , 2019, and to describe an extension of time for complete application of water approved July 22, 2016 and an assignment to a new permittee approved February 22, 2010 and August 8, 2013. This permit supersedes Permit G-12301.

The specific limits for the use are listed below along with conditions of use.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-12559

SOURCE OF WATER: FIVE WELLS WITHIN MALHEUR LAKE BASIN

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 255.0 ACRES

RATE OF USE: 3.19 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND

PERIOD OF ALLOWED USE: WATER MAY BE APPROPRIATED FOR IRRIGATION FROM MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31

DATE OF PRIORITY: JUNE 7, 1991

WELL LOCATIONS:

Twp	Rng	Mer	Sec	Q-Q	Measured Distances
26 S	30 E	WM	2	NE SW	260 FEET SOUTH AND 40 FEET EAST FROM THE W 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 1
26 S	30 E	WM	2	NE SW	Lat. 43.3452880, Long119.0889330
26 S	30 E	WM	2	SE SE	Lat. 43.3383244, Long119.0804376
26 S	30 E	WM	11	SE NW	Lat. 43.3343870, Long119.0933000
26 S	30 E	WM	11	SW SW	Lar. 43.3311394, Long119.0985218

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its equivalent) and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

IRRIGATION					
Twp	Rng	Mer	Sec	Q-Q	Acres
26 S	30 E	WM	2	NE SW	34.4
26 S	30 E	WM	2	NW SW	16.3
26 S	30 E	WM	2	SW SW	12.7
26 S	30 E	WM	2	SE SW	23.0
26 S	30 E	WM	2	NE SE	31.9
26 S	30 E	WM	2	NW SE	31.9
26 S	30 E	WM	2	SW SE	37.9
26 S	30 E	WM	2	SE SE	31.9
26 S	30 E	WM	3	SE SE	1.0
26 S	30 E	WM	10	NE NE	2.0
26 S	30 E	WM	11	NW NE	8.0
26 S	30 E	WM	11	NE NW	11.0
26 S	30 E	WM	11	NWNW	13.0
				Total	255.0

RECEIVED

MAY 06 2022

OWRD

Permit Amendment T-12505 Conditions:

The combined quantity of water diverted at the new points of appropriation, together with that diverted at the old point of appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original point of appropriation.

Water use measurement conditions:

- a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device at each point of appropriation (new and existing).
- b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.
- c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer as the original point of appropriation.

Extension of Time Conditions

Last Extension Condition

This is to be the last extension of time granted for Permit G-12301. Any future extension of time requests will be denied.

Existing Permit Conditions

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

PAGE 3

- A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the meter or measuring device in good working order, shall keep a complete record of the amount of water used each month and shall submit a report which includes the recorded water use measurements to the Department annually or more frequently as may be required by the Director. Further, the Director may require the permittee to report general water use information, including the place and nature of use of water under the permit.
- B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or measuring device is located within a private structure, the watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level elevation in the well at all times.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or pump test results every ten years thereafter.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public interest.

RECEIVED

OWRD

Actual construction of the well was to begin within one year from permit issuance and was to be completed on or before October 1, 1998. Complete application of the water to the use was to be made on or before October 1, 1999. By extension of Time Final Order dated July 22, 2016, the completion of construction and application of water was extended to on or before October 1, 2025.

FEB 1 2 2019

RECEIVED

MAY 06 2022

OWRD

Dwight French, Water Right Services Division Administrator, for Thomas M. Byler, Director

Oregon Water Resources Department

RECEIVED

MAY 06 2022

OWRD

Attachment #3
Well Logs
POA Permit Amendment Application for G-18126

AMENDED 9-17-2020 STATE OF OREGON

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

HARN 52875

2/5/2020

WELL I.D. LABEL# L	133824 LOST!
START CARD#	1045711

CEEE IID. E. IDEE. E	133024
START CARD#	104571
ORIGINAL LOG#	

		Page 1 of 1
.D. LABEL# L	133824 LOST!	L 139923
RT CARD#		
NAL LOG#		

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D.		
First Name Last Name	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)	
Company SUNNYSIDE DAIRY LLC	County HARNEY Twp 26.00 S N/S Range 30.00	E E/W WM
Address 4581 MAPLE GROVE RD	Sec <u>2</u> <u>SE</u> <u>1/4 of the <u>SE</u> <u>1/4</u> Tax Lot <u>4</u></u>	00
City SUNNYSIDE State WA Zip 98944	Tax Map Number Lot	
City SUNNYSIDE State WA Zip 98944 (2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion Alteration (complete 2a & 10) Abandonment(complete 5a)	Lat ° ' "or	DMS or DD
Alteration (complete 2a & 10) Abandonment(complete 5a)	Tax Map Number Lot Lat ' " or Long " or	DMS or DD
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd	Street address of well Nearest address	_
Casing:	30042 WEAVER SPRINGS RD BURNS OR 97720	
Material From To Amt sacks/lbs		
Seal:		
(3) DRILL METHOD	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL	
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud	Existing Well / Pre-Alteration Date SWL(psi)	SWL(ft)
Reverse Rotary Other	Completed Well 2/5/2020	159
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Irrigation Community	Flowing Artesian? Dry Hole?	139
Industrial/ Commercial Livestock Dewatering		150.00
Thermal Injection Other		
	SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi)	+ SWL(ft)
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard (Attach copy)	2/5/2020 159 510 500	159
Depth of Completed Well 510.00 ft.		
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/ Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs		
Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs 20 0 153 Bentonite Chips 0 70 150 S		
16 153 297 Calculated 78		
12 297 510	(11) NURLE LOG	
Calculated	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation	
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E	Material From	То
Other POURED DRY	top soil 0	2
Backfill placed from 70 ft. to 153 ft. Material BENTONITE	cinder stone 2	128
Filter pack from ft. to ft. Material Size	grey clay and sand 128	285
Explosives used: Yes Type Amount	fractured cinderstone 285 fractured green clay stone 380	380 510
(5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE	Hactured green clay stone 360	310
Proposed Amount Actual Amount		
(6) CASING/LINER		
Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd		
	RECEIVED	
		-
	MAY 0:6.2022	+
	WALL OF LOCK	
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	OWRD	
Temp casing Yes Dia From + To	0.000	
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS		
Perforations Method		
Screens Type Material Perf/ Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/	Date Started 11/20/2019 Completed 2/5/2020	
Perf/ Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/ Screen Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe size	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification	
Trom To width length stots pipe size	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepen	ing, alteration, or
	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon w	
	construction standards. Materials used and information reported	above are true to
	the best of my knowledge and belief.	
(a) WIRLY EXPORE	License Number 1739 Date 2/5/2020	
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	Signed CHARLES FRY (E-filed)	
Pump Bailer • Air Flowing Artesian	CHARLESTRY (E-flied)	
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification	
500 500 2	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration	
	work performed on this well during the construction dates reported performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon w	
Townsecture (4 PE Lab analysis V Dr.	construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowl	
Temperature 64 °F Lab analysis Yes By Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS amount 263 ppm		g- 2 conon
Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS amount 263 ppm From To Description Amount Units	License Number 1355 Date 2/5/2020	
	Signed ARTHUR FRY (E-filed)	
	Contact Info (optional)	





Last Update: 5/15/18

O R E G O N Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem Oregon 97301 (503) 986-0900 www.oregon.gov/owrd

Application for OWRD Well ID Number

RECEIVED

Do not complete	if the well alread	ly has a Well Identif	ication Number.
-----------------	--------------------	-----------------------	-----------------

	SEPT 14 2020
OWNER INFORMATION	OWRD
Current Owner Name (please print): Sunnyside Dairy, LLC	
Mailing Address: 4581 Maple Grove Road	
City, State, Zip: Sunnyside, WA 98944	
Mail Well ID to: SAME AS ABOVE In Care Of (C/O)	
Name & Address: Andy Root - 524 N. Highway 20	
City, State, Zip: Hines, OR 97738	
I. WELL LOCATION INFORMATION (Please fill out as completely as possible)	
Township: 265 (North / South) Range: 30E (East / West) Section: 2	SE 1/4 of the SE 1/4
Fax Lot (usually last 3-5 numbers of Tax Map #): 400 County	
GPS Coordinates: 43.33837, -119.08057	
Street Address of Well, City: 30042 Weaver Springs Road, Burns, OR 97720	<u> </u>
f the property had a different street address in the past: Well log incorrectly identifies well in N	NWNW Section 7 - should be SESE Section 2
t the property had a different street address in the past:	The control of the co
III. GENERAL WELL INFORMATION (Please fill out as completely as possible, AND Use of Well (domestic, irrigation, commercial, industrial, monitoring): Irrigation Date Well Constructed (or property built): 2/5/2020 Total Well Depth: 510 fer Owner at time the well was constructed (if known): Sunnyside Dairy, LLC Well Recother Information: Start Card # 1045711; We are requesting a new well tag as the original content of the c	cet Casing Diameter: 12-20 inch eport # (if known): HARN 52875
	pump installers
SUBMITTED BY (please print): Molly Reid for Sunnyside Dairy, LLC	
PHONE: (509) 209-2846 EMAIL &/or FAX: mreid@geoengi	ineers.com
Send application to: Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer St NE, Suite A, Salem, Applications are processed in the order they are received, and Well ID Numbers are mailed with	
	L 133824 LOST!
For Official Use Only by the Oregon Water Resources De	epartment:
Received Date: Well Report Number: 9-14-2020 HARN 52875	Well Identification #: L 139923

STATE OF OREGON

HARN 52197

WELL I.D.	LABEL#	L	117171

•	LLL	L.D.	LADELI	
	ST	ART	CARD#	

		Page 1 of 1
L	117171	
	1026122	

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)	6/9	/2015	ORIG	INAL LOG	#		
1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D.							
First Name Last Name		(9) LOCA	TION OF W	VELL (lega	ıl descri	iption)	
Company SUNNYSIDE DAIRY, LLC							E/W WM
Address 4581 MAPLE GROVE RD.		Sec 11					
City SUNNYSIDE State WA Zip 98944							
2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Co	onversion	Tax Map Num	,	" or			DMS or DD
Alteration (complete 2a & 10) Abandonment	(complete 5a)	Long°		" or			DMS or DD
2a) PRE-ALTERATION Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thro	i	(•) S	treet address of	f well	Nearest a	iddress	
Casing:		30042 WEAV	ER SPRINGS	LN.			
Material From To Amt sacks/lbs		BURNS,OR.					
Seal:		(40) 07 4 7	C III EED	LEVEL			
3) DRILL METHOD		(10) STATI	C WATER		Date S	WI (i)	± CM((Δ)
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mu	d	Existing V	Vell / Pre-Alter		vaic 5	WL(psi)	+ SWL(ft)
Reverse Rotary Other		Completed		5/19/20)15	—— F	117
4) PROPOSED USE Domestic X Irrigation Commun	ity		Flowin	g Artesian?		ry Hole?	1
Industrial/ Commericial Livestock Dewatering		WATER BEAR	ING ZONES	Depth	– n water wa	as first found	d 117.00
Thermal Injection Other		SWL Date	From				+ SWL(ft)
	7(44-1					Z II E(bar)	
5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard Depth of Completed Well 230.00 ft.	(Attach copy	5/19/2015	117	230	2500		117
BORE HOLE SEAL	sacks	,				-	
	Amt lbs	´				+	-
26 0 79 Bentonite Chips 0 50	104 S			-			1
20 79 172 Calculated	94						
12 172 230 Calculated		100 WELL	LOG				
		(11) WEEE		Ground Eleva	ation		
How was seal placed: Method A B C D C D C D C	E	Sandy soil	Material			From 0	To 2
Backfill placed from 50 ft. to 79 ft. Material CINDER:	S	multi colored o	cinders			2	70
Filter pack from ft. to ft. Material Size		cinders and bo				70	74
		Broken Basalt				74	160
Explosives used: Yes Type Amount		Broken Basalt	and cinders			160	230
5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTON	NITE						
Proposed Amount Actual Amount							
6) CASING/LINER							
Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plst 20 1 79 .250 • (F	RECEIV	/ED		-
14 1 172 .230	∮Ĥ H			MAY 06	2022		
	AHH			VIAI 00	F 0 FP		
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)				OWR	D		
Temp casing Yes Dia From To							
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS							
Perforations Method Factory							
Screens Type Material		Date Started	4/20/2015	Co	mplete	d_5/19/2015	5
Perf/ Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # o		(unbanded) V	Votes Well Co.				
Screen Liner Dia From To width length slo Perf Liner 14 91 172 .093 3 22	ots pipe size		Vater Well Co				ning, alteration, or
14 71 1/2 .0/3 3 22	.00						water supply well
							d above are true to
		,	knowledge and	d belief.			
		License Numb	er 1739		Date 6	5/9/2015	
8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour		Signed Gr		T (T) (T) (1)			
Pump Bailer • Air Flowing	Artesian	Signed CHA	ARLES M FRY	(E-filed)			
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration	(hr)	(bonded) Wat	er Well Const	ructor Certifi	cation		
2500 170 2 I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonme			on, or abandonmen				
work performed on this well during the construction dates reported performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon wa							
							water supply wel vledge and belief.
Temperature 68 °F Lab analysis Yes By				eport is true to			neage and benef.
Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS amount From To Description Amount	nt Units	License Numb	er <u>1355</u>		Date 6/9	/2015	
		Signed ART	THUR L FRY (E-filed)			
		Contact Info (c					

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

06-15-2011

WELL LABEL # L	41297
START CARD#	1013761

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well 1.D.	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
First Name Jim Last Name Robie	County Harney Twp 26.00 S N/S Range 30.00 E E/W WM
Company	Sec 2 NE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 Tax Lot 400
Address 30042 Weaver Springs Lane	Tax Map Number Lot
City Burns State Or Zip 97720	Lat O O DMS or DD
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion	Long 0 " or DMS or DD
Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment	Street address of well Nearest address
(3) DRILL METHOD	30042 Weaver Springs Lane
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud Reverse Rotary Other	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Date SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Irrigation Community	Existing Well / Predeepening Completed Well 06-14-2011 91
Industrial/Commericial Livestock Dewatering	Completed Well 06-14-2011 91 Flowing Artesian? Dry Hole?
Thermal Injection Other	
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard Attach copy	
Depth of Completed Well 247.00 ft.	SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/	90-17-2011 112 277
Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs	
12 107 208	
10 208 247	
	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E	Material From To
Other	clean out 107 115
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	cinders black 115 140
Filter pack from fl. to ft. Material Size	clay sand 140 170
Explosives used: Yes Type Amount	cinders black 170 215 cinders green 215 247
(6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plste Wld Thrd	
0 10 1 208 .250 0 0	
	RECEIVED
	RECEIVED
	MAY 0 6 2022
	DEC 0 6 2011
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	
Temp casing Yes Dia From To	OWRD WATER RESOURCES DEPT
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	SALEM, OREGÓN
Perforations Method Material	
Perf/S Casing/Screen Scm/slot Slot # of Tele/ creen Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe size	Date Started 06-10-2011 Completed 06-14-2011
	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
	l certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
	the best of my knowledge and belief.
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	License Number Date
Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian	Electronically Filed
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	Signed
500 200 1	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment
T. OF Lebender DV - Dr	work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
Temperature 52 °F Lab analysis Yes By Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below)	performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Water quality concerns?	
	License Number 1424 Date 06-15-2011 Electronically Filed
	Signed TIMOTHY K RILEY (E-filed)
	Contact Info (optional)

HARN 51603

HARN 51603

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765)

WELL I.D. # L 81445

START CARD # 18470

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.	
(1) LAND OWNER Name 20 - 20 - Bloom Bus 5	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) County
Address 300 42 weeper 5 Porms	Tax Lot 43 05 4 Lot 400
City State Zip	Township Z 65 N or S Range 30C E or W WM Section 7 1/4 n 6 1/4
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well	
☐ Deepening ☐ Alteration (repair/recondition) ☐ Abandonment ☐ Conversion	Lat or (degrees or decimal) Long or (degrees or decimal)
(3) DRILL METHOD	Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 3004 2
☐ Rotary Air ☐ Rotary Mud	Site (Mailess of Well (of fleatest aduless)
	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
(4) PROPOSED USE ☐ Domestic ☐ Community ☐ Industrial ☐ Irrigation	ft. below land surface. Date 2-7-09
☐ Thermal ☐ Injection ☐ Livestock ☐ Other	fl. below land surface. Date
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Construction: Yes No	Artesian pressure lb. per square inch Date
Dopth of Completed Well ff. 325 Explosives used: Yes No Type Amount	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES
BORE HOLE SEAL	Depth at which water was first found
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks of Pounds	Strong 130 Estimated Flow Rate SWI
12/ 50 325	
How was scalplaced: Method A B C D E	(A) WELL LOC
Hother Mannes	(12) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
Backfill placed fromft. toft. Material	Soi Material From 5 To SWL
(6) CASING/LINER	CLAY 5 50
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded	BIACK CURS. 00 130 WB
Casing: 14	BINCE CONSER DO 130 WE
Liner:	1+ 21 AU 130 300
Liner:	DECEIVED RECEIVE
	11 La O les I V Les So
Drive Shoc used Inside Outside None Final location of shoc(s)	OCT 08 2009 MAY 0 6 202
	WATER DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
Perforations Method 1-14-07-4	WATER RESCURCES DEPT
	Date Started Charles - Completed 2 7 30 9
From To Slot Number Diameter Tele/pipe Casing Liner	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
100 160 1/4 2000 14 size	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
	construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
	WWC Number Date
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	WWC Number Date
Percip Bailer Air Flowing Artesian	Signed
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or
	abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water
Temperature of water Lot C Depth Artesian Flow Found	supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge
Was a water analysis done? T Vas By whom	and belief. 2=7 -09
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended 20 2008 Too little	WWC Number Date
☐ Salty ☐ Muddy ☐ Odor ☐ Colored ☐ Other Depth of strata: WATER RESOURCES DEPT	Signed When
SALEM, OREGON	MAR 3.0. 2010

HARN 51603

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765)

WELL I.D. #L 81445
START CARD# 184720

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.

instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.	
(1) LAND OWNER Well Number 8	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
Name Gromen Bloom Burgton	County Harry
Address 300 42 weguer 5 Porms	Tax Lot 75054 Lot
City State Zip	Township Z 65 Nor S Range 30C E or W WM
(A) TURE OF WORK AND IN III	Section 7
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well	Lat o ' "or (degrees or decimal)
☐ Deepening ☐ Alteration (repair/recondition) ☐ Abandonment ☐ Conversion	Lat " or
(3) DRILL METHOD	Long of (degrees of decimal)
☐ Rotary Air ☐ Rotary Mud	Street Address of Well (or nearest address) 30042
Other	
Other	
(4) PROPOSED USE	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL ft. below land surface. Date 2-7-09
Domestic Community Industrial Irrigation	ft. below land surface. Date 2-1-07
☐ Thermal ☐ Injection ☐ Livestock ☐ Other	fl. bclow land surface. Date
	Artesian pressure lb. per square inch Date
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Construction: Yes No	
Depth of Completed Well 16 ft.	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES
Explosives used: Yes No Type Amount	Depth at which water was first found
BORE HOLE SEAL	From To Estimated Flow Rate SWI
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or Pounds	Stimated Flow Rate SW
16 0 50 Ban. 0 50 300	
How was scal placed: Method	(12) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
Hother Pource	
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	Material From To SWL
Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of gravel	Brown
(C) CASING I INED	CIAY 5 50
(6) CASING/LINER Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threader	
Casing: 14 160 250 B	BIACK CURS. 00 130 WB
	HAMA God/
	(C) AU 130 305
Liner:	RECEIVED
	V I Brok V V Auer U
Drive Shoc used ☐ Inside ☐ Outside ☐ None	0 6 0000
Final location of shoe(s)	MAY 0.6 2022
	`
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	
Perforations Method 1-Actor 4	/ OWRD
Sereens Type Material	Date Started 6-25 Completed 27-309
From To Slot Number Diameter Tele/pipe Casing Liner	Date Stated 12 2 2 2 Completed
Size - size	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
100 160 1/4 200 14 size	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
	the best of my knowledge and belief.
	WWC Number Date
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	
Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian	Signed
,	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or
	abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported
DEOFILED	above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found	supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge
Was a water analysis done? \(\subseteq Vas. By when	and belief.
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? 2 0 2009 Too little	WWC Number 1537 Date 7-7-09
Too little	THE NUMBER DAIL
☐ Salty ☐ Muddy ☐ Odor ☐ Colored ☐ Other Depth of strata: WATER RESOURCES DEPT	Signed But Uhus
Depth of strata:	Signed -
SALEM OREGON	

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR
The original and first copy of this report
are to be filed with the

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT.
SALEM, OREGON 97310
within 30 days from the date
of well completion.

WAT HARN 50741

STATE OF OREGON

(Please type or print)

(Do not write above this line)

Statt Carel# 140092

State	Well	No.	L55711

State Permit No.

(1) OWNER:	(10) LOCATION OF WELL:		,
Name Joseph R. Eckley Lois E. Eckley	County Har 1.64 Driller's well nur	mber Bowl. 2	7/
Address He 7/ Box 79/	SE 14 NW 14 Section // T. 265	R. 30 E.	w.m.
Barns, OK 7/120	Bearing and distance from section or subdivisio		
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check): Am render well	HC 11 Box 441 Burns	OR	
New Well ☐ Deepening ☐ Reconditioning ☐ About ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	(N) WARRIE TOWN OF THE PARTY OF	The transfer of the second sec	
(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check);	(IT) WATER LEVEL: Completed we	41.	
Hotary Driven	Depth at which water was the found		ft.
Cable	Static level ft. below land so		
Dua Bored Irrigation Test Well Other	Artesian pressure lbs. per square	inch. Date	
(5) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded Welded Dulam from ft. to ft. Gage	(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well be	_	
	Depth drilled ft. Depth of comple		ft.
	Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size as and show thickness and nature of each stratum	and aquifer pen	etrated,
(6) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? Yes No.	with at least one entry for each change of formati position of Static Water Level and indicate princ	on. Report each chipal water-bearing	strata.
Type of perforator used	MATERIAL	From To	SWL
Size of perforations in. by in.			
perforations from		$ \lambda$	
perforations from ft. to ft. perforations from ft. to ft.		RECE	IVE
- V			The same of the
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? Yes No		MAY 0	5 2022
Manufacturer's Name			
Type Model No. Diam Slot size Set from ft. to ft.		O 8 A 77	PS Inno
Diam. Slot size Set from ft. to ft.		OW	KD_
		\rightarrow	
(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below stance level			
Was a pump test made? Yes No If yes, by whom?			
Yield: gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.	RECEIVED	\rightarrow	-
" " "		4	
" " "	DEC 2 8 2001		
Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.	WATER RESOURCES DEPT		_
Artesian flow g.p.m.	SALEM, OREGON		
Temperature of water Depth artesian flow encountered ft.	Work started 19 Completed	ı	19
(9) CONSTRUCTION: 14" lines	Date well drilling machine moved off of well		19
Seal-Material used Meat Cement	Brilling Machine Operator's Certification:		
sealed from the 112' - Shell Trop @114'	This well was constructed under my of Materials used and information reported a		
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal	best knowledge and belief.		
Number of sacks of cement used in sacks	[Signed]	ate,	19
How was cement grout placed? Tremie Dipe	Drilling Machine Operator's License No		
Top of well further with a pad for	Water Well Contractor's Certification:		
uniform 2 when of the level wing	This well was drilled under my jurisdic	tion and this re-	nort is
Was a drive shoe used? ✓ Yes □ No Plugs Size: location 12 ft.	true to the best of my knowledge and belie		VOI (10
Was a drive shoe used? Z Yes □ No Plugs Size: location A ft. Did any strata contain unusable water? □ Yes □ No	Name Jand L Farms	/Type or match	
Type of water? depth of strata	Address Hety Ext 44/ Eug	(Type or print)	7720
Method of sealing strata off	(1 10 TO S. Ma	······································	
Was well gravel packed? Yes No Size of gravel:	[Signed] / 574 ft Water West Contract	too Land De	2000
Gravel placed from ft. to ft.	Contractor's License No Date	12-22	30.01

WELL I.D. # L

STATE OF OREGON

WATER	SUPPLY	WELL	REPORT

as	reo	uired	by	ORS	537.765)	
45		unca	~,	0,10	5511100)	

(as required by ORS 537.765) Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.	50741 START CARD # 1900 18	OWRD
(1) LAND OWNED Well Number Rough	(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:	
Name Joseph Reckley Lois E. Eckley	County Harney Latitude Longitude	
Address HC' 71 Rov 441	Township 26 N or S Range 30 E or W	
City Burns State OR Zip 97720	Section // 5E 1/4 NW 1/4	
(2) TYPE OF WORK	Tax Lot 60 LotBlockSubdivision	n
New Well Deepening Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment	Street Address of Well (or nearest address) HC71 Box 441	
(3) DRILL METHOD:	Street Address of Well (of hearest address)	
☐ Rotary Air ☐ Rotary Mud ☑ Cable ☐ Auger	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:	
Other	53′ ft. below land surface. Date L	1-30-01
(4) PROPOSED USE:	Artesian pressurelb. per square inch Date	
☐ Domestic ☐ Community ☐ Industrial 【Irrigation	(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:	
☐ Thermal ☐ Injection ☐ Livestock ☐ Other	100'	
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:	Depth at which water was first found 68'	
Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well 132 ft.	From To Estimated Flow Rate	SWL
Explosives used Yes No Type Amount	68' 73' 1500 gpm.	52'
HOLE SEAL	122' 140' 1100 dpm	53
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or pounds 22" O' 30' Bertrulk O' 30' 12,50 Sacks	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
16" 30' 110		
14" 110 130		
14" 110' 190	(12) WELL LOG:	
How was seal placed: Method $\Box A \Box B $ $\Box C \Box D \Box E$	Ground Elevation	
Other		
Backfill placed fromft. Material	Material From To	SWL
Gravel placed fromft. Size of gravel	Sandy Brown Soil 0' 5'	
(6) CASING/LINER:	Cinders medium - Black 5' 30'	
Diameter From To, Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded Casing: 16 10 250	Chay-Block-grey 30' 68' 32'	
Casing: 16 0 1/0 35 X		00 +
		52'
	Sand-Bhack-Fine 80' 90' Basght-Black-Hard 90' 1/2'	52'
Liner: 14" 0 121 1250 X	Sand - Black - Fine 112' 115'	, 34
	Sandstone-Tan 115' 122'	
Drive Shoe used ☐ Inside ☒ Outside ☐ None	Red Cinders /w Turice 122' 130'	
Final location of shoe(s) // 0' /21'	Sand-Brack. Fine 130' 190	531
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: ————————————————————————————————————	Wata Baring DEOF	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	RECFI	VED
☐ Screens Type Material Slot Tele/pipe	RECEIVED	1
From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner	APR 0 3	2003
1) one	DEC a s sont	
	CAILLY OD	CES DEPT.
	WAIEN RESOURCES DEPT.	2401
	SALEM, OREGON	
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	Date started 4-14-01 Completed 11-30-	01
Flowing	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:	
	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, of a	ibandon-
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time i Suc apm 52' - 63' i/0' 2 hr.	ment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well constructed standards. Materials used and information exorted above are true to the b	
	knowledge and belief	est of my
1100 gpm 53'- 47' 140' lohus.	WWC Number	
	Signed Date	
Temperature of waterDepth Artesian Flow Found	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: Landown	
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom 3ebb	I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonmen performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All w	
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?	performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply we	ell
☑ Salty ☐ Muddy , ② Odor ☐ Colored ☐ Other Depth of strata: <u>68 - 73</u>	construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and	d belief.
Depth or strata:	Signed Joseph V. Erkely WWC Number Date 12	1-01
ODICINAL WATER DESCRIBED DEPARTMENT FIRST	CORY CONSTRUCTOR SECOND CORY CUSTOME	2D

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765) Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form

HARN 50516

WELL I.D.#<u>4/297</u>

(START CARD)# 102213

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.	I				
(1) OWNER: Well Number #3	(9) LOCATION OF V	VELL by legal descr	iption:		
Name Joseph R.ECKLEY	County HArner	Latitude	-	gitude	
Address Hc 71, Box 441	Township 26	N or Range	30	Eor W	V. WM.
City Burns State OR Zip 97720	Section 2	NE 1/4		1/4	
		ot Block		abdivision	
(2) TYPE OF WORK		(or nearest address)			
New Well Deepening Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment	Street Address of Well	(or nearest address)			
(3) DRILL METHOD:	(40) COLORO MILATOR	L DUDL			
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger	(10) STATIC WATER			14	1000
Other	fi. belo			Date 2/2	12000
(4) PROPOSED USE:	Artesian pressure	lb. per squar	e inch.	Date	
Domestic Community Industrial Irrigation	(11) WATER BEARI	NG ZONES:			
Thermal Injection Livestock Other		- 1			
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:	Depth at which water was	first found 70%	I		
Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well 97 ft.					
Explosives used Yes No Type Amount	From	To	Estimated	I Flow Rate	SWL
HOLE SEAL	70'	75'	50	9Pm	20'
	8/'	09'		4Dm	27'
		94		71	67'
	92'	17	20	\$pm	7
16" 4' 20'		-			
		<u> </u>			
	(12) WELL LOG:				
How was seal placed: Method ☐ A ☐ B ☑C ☐ D ☐ E	Ground	Elevation			
Other					
Backfill placed fromft. toft. Material Besterite_	Materia		From	То	SWL
Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of gravel	sandy 50	ih	1'	4'	
(6) CASING/LINER:		ders (Fine)	4'	36'	
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded		inders Coarse	36'	50'	
	Black Cinders u		50'	62'	
	Sand stone (62'	70'	
				75'	70'
	Sand Stone-Pur		70		
	Bhack Bassa		75'	8/	70'
Liner:	Clay (aqua B	lue)	8/	89	67'
	Sand STone	melium	89'	92'	67'
Final location of shoe(s) 76'	Black sand	(water Bearing	92'	99'	671
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:	Black Cinden	o W/Dunice Usi	991	115'	67'
Perforations Method		'/			
Screens Type Material	DEC	'EIVED			
Stot Tele/pipe		JEIVED	REG	EIVEL	3
From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner			diam or		
	APR	2 6 2000	10 10 10 N/A	6 2022	
		. LO LOUD	MAY	O ZUZA	
	MATERIA	200110000			
	VVAIENHE	SOURCES DEPT.	-	A III	
	SALE	M, OREGON		MKD	
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	Date started 9-23-	98 Compl	leted 4	-20-	2000
Floring	(unbonded) Water Well	Constructor Certificati	ion:		
Pump Bailer Air Artesian	I certify that the work	I performed on the const	ruction, alter	ation, or aba	ndonment
	of this well is in complian	ice with Oregon water su	apply well co	nstruction st	andards.
	Materials used and inform and belief.	nation reported above are	e true to the b	est of my kr	lowledge
50 0 1hr.	and tener.		WWC Nu	mhar	
	19	5 5 10/			12.7
	Signed	x. com		Date 4-	<u> 23-20</u> 00
Temperature of water 52 Depth Artesian Flow Found NA	(bonded) Water Well Co	nstructor Certification	:		
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom 100	I accept responsibility	for the construction, alte	eration, or ab	andonment v	vork
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too little	performed on this well du performed during this tim	ring the construction date is in compliance with the	des reported a Oregon water	r supply well	Ork L
Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other None	construction standarda T	his reflores true to the b	est of my kn	owledge and	belief.
Depth of strata: Nowe	12339		WWC Nu		
	Signed	C.E.B.		Date 4-	23-2000
ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SE		UCTOR THIRD C	COPY-CUS'	TOMER	
ORIGINAL & FIRST COFT-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SE	COMPEDITIONSIN	COLOR THIND	JI 1-003	CIVILIN	

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR The original and first copy of this report are to be filed with the

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, SALEM, OREGON 97310

within 30 days from the date

of well completion.

WATER WELL REPORT

STATE OF OREGON

13/8) (P

(Please type or print)
(Do not write above this line)

State W	ell No. Z	65/30E-1 db
State Pe	ermit No.	

(1) OWNER:	(10) LOCATION OF WELL:
Name CHOWNING & ASSOCIATES	County Harney Driller's well number #6
Address RT. 1 BOX 1109	NW 1 14 SE 14 Section 1 T. 26S R.30E W.M.
HERMOSTON, OREGON 97838	Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):	20° west & 1° north of the SE corner
New Well M Deepening Reconditioning Abandon	4
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.	(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check):	Depth at which water was first found 27 ft.
Rotary Driven Domestic Industrial Municipal Domestic	Static level 14 ft. below land surface. Date 2/27/80
☐ Bored ☐ Irrigation ☐ Test Well ☐ Other ☐	Artesian pressure none lbs. per square inch. Date 2/27/80
(5) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded □ Welded ☑ 16 " Diam from 0 ft to 192 ft Gage • 312 ft Gage ft	(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing 30. ft. Depth drilled ft. Depth of completed well 192 ft. Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials; and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata.
Type of perforator used factory luvered	
Size of perforations 3 in. by 1/8 in.	fine sand - 0 8
5040 perforations from 72 ft. to 192 ft.	multi- colored clay 8 27
perforations fromft. toft.	black cinders 27 47
perforations fromft. toft.	green clay 47 54
(F) COPPENC	black soft sand 5 65
West acrees mistalied? I ies XX No	gray clay 65 78
Manufacturer's Name Model No	gray soft sandstone 78 130
Diam. Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	black silty clay 130 190
Diam. Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	gray clay 190 248 cinders 248 252
	green claystone 252 265
(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level	DECEMBER 200
Was a pump test made? M Yes D No If yes, by whom? W.W.W.	RECEIVED
d: 370 gal./min. with 60 ft. drawdown after 24 hrs.	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
// // // // // // // // // // // // //	WATER RESOURCES DEPT MAY 06 2022
II	SALEM. OREGON
Bailer test gal./min. with ft, drawdown after hrs.	- OWRD
esian flow none g.p.m.	- OWRU
remperature of water 58 Depth artesian flow encountered ft.	Work started 2/22 1980 Completed 2/27 1980
(9) CONSTRUCTION:	Date well drilling machine moved off of well 2/23 1980
Well seal-Material usedcement_grout	Drilling Machine Operator's Certification:
Well sealed from land surface to 18 ft. Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal 30 in. Diameter of well bore below seal 30 in. Number of sacks of cement used in well seal 60 sacks How was cement grout placed? grout pump	This well was constructed under my direct supervision. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best knowledge and belies properties above are true to my best knowledge and belies properties. Date 2/27, 1980 Drilling Machine Operator's License No. 1035
	Water Well Contractor's Certification:
A Committee of the Comm	This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
Was a drive shoe used? Yes M No Plugs Size: location ft.	true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Name WESTERN WATER WELLS INC.
Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes No	(Person, firm or corporation) (Type or print)
ype of water? good depth of strata	Address P.O. BOX 29 SURIS OREGON 97720
Method of sealing strata off	[Signed] Jary Mus
was well gravel packed? MYes \(\sigma\) No Size of gravel: \(\frac{3}{8} - \) Fravel placed from \(18 \) ft. to \(265 \) ft.	(Water Well Contractor)
	Contractor's License No. 559 Date 2/27 , 1980
(USE ADDITIONAL SH	EETS IF NECESSARY) SP*45656-119

MAY 0'6 2022 OWRD

Attachment #4
Land Use Information Form
POA Permit Amendment Application for G-18126

Land Use Information Form



OREGON Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 RECEIVED

WATER RESOURCES www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Applicant(s): Sunnyside Dairy LLC (Rosalio Brambila, Manager)

Mailing Address: 4581 Maple Grove Road

City: Sunnyside

State: WA

Zip Code: <u>98944</u>

Daytime Phone: (509) 837-4779

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township	Range	Section	Y4 Y4	Tax Lot #	Plan Designation (e.g., Rural Residential/RR-5)		Water to be:		Proposed Land Use:
<u>26S</u>	<u>30E</u>	2	<u>S 1/2</u>	400 & 600		□ Diverted	☑ Conveyed	⊠ Used	Irrigation
<u>26S</u>	<u>30E</u>	<u>3</u>	SESE	<u>500</u>	-	□ Diverted	○ Conveyed	☑ Used	Irrigation
<u>26S</u>	<u>30E</u>	<u>10</u>	NENE	500		□ Diverted	□ Conveyed	☑ Used	Irrigation
<u>26S</u>	<u>30E</u>	<u>11</u>	NE & NW 1/4	<u>400</u>		☑ Diverted	☑ Conveyed	⊠ Used	Irrigation

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:				
Harney				
B. Description of Proposed Use				
Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: Permit to Use or Store Water Water Right Transfer Supermit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification Allocation of Conserved Water Exchange of Water				
Source of water: Reservoir/Pond Ground Water Surface Water (name)				
Estimated quantity of water needed: 1.0				
Intended use of water:				
Briefly describe:				
Replacing one well on existing permit (G-18126), and removing one well from permit. No change in place				
of use.				
- Fa				

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources Department.

See bottom of Page 3. →

For Local Government Use Only



The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below a	nd provide the requested information			
Land uses to be served by the proposed wat			ht or are not regulated	
by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable	ordinance section(s): Hero 3020 /E	FRU-2		
	ocumentation of applicable land-use approva mpanying findings are sufficient.) If approval	ls which have a	Iready been obtained.	
Type of Land-Use Approval Needed (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use permits, etc.)	Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Ordinance Section References	Land-Use Approval:		
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued	
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued	
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued	
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued	
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued	
Name: Branch MsWaller Title: Phone Start S				
	for Request for Land Use Informatio	<u>n</u>	- Comment	
Applicant name:				
City or County:	Staff contact:			
N	Dhana. Data			



8019 West Quinault Avenue, Suite 201 Kennewick, Washington 99336 509.209-2846

May 4, 2022

RECEIVED

MAY 06 2022

ATTN: Transfer Section Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301

OWRD

RE: Permit Amendment Application for G-18126 (Sunnyside Dairy, LLC)

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find a completed Permit Amendment Application and Map for permit G-18126 submitted on behalf of our client, Sunnyside Dairy, LLC. A check in the amount of \$1840 for application fees is also enclosed.

Should you have any questions regarding this permit amendment application, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Molly Reid Senior Planner

Cc: Sunnyside Dairy, LLC

Mally Reid

File

Enclosures: Permit Amendment Map and Attachments